
 

Westlake High School 

CLOSING SCHEDULE 2022 
“On the Verge of Greatness” 
 

 

Monday, May 2, 2022 --A Day 

• Begin Graduation Clearance 
 

Thursday, May 5, 2022--B Day 

• Thunder Scholar Lunch (by invitation only) 10:45am in Media Center  
 

Saturday, May 7, 2022 

• Graduation Photo Opportunities 9am – 12pm in the commons area 
 

Monday, May 9, 2022 --B Day 

• Locker Clean Out/Check/Raid 1:45pm 

Students will be released at 1:45 to clean out and have their lockers cleared. Fines will be assessed if 

there is damage. 
 

Tuesday, May 10, 2022--A Day 

• Row lead meeting 7:15am in the lecture hall 

• All textbooks, library books, Chromebooks must be turned into their teachers by 2:45pm 

• Teachers must have all fines entered by 2:45pm—see attached instructions 

• Senior Evening of Excellence 7pm in the auditorium 
 

Wednesday, May 11, 2022--B Day 

• Finance Office closed to process fines—All Day 

Items cannot be accepted (today only)—fines must stay clean for processing 
 

Thursday, May 12, 2022--A Day 

• Teachers hand out student fines A2—they will be put in your box by 7am 

o If students are absent please return fine slips to the finance office. 

• CTE Awards Night @ 7pm in the auditorium 
 

Friday, May 13, 2022--B Day 

• Senior Dinner/Dance 6-10pm at the Loveland Living Planet Aquarium 
 

Monday, May 16, 2022 --A Day 

• A Day Finals 

• Senior Field Day @ 2:30pm on the grass field by the auxiliary gyms 

o Painting the W and field games 
 

 



Tuesday, May 17, 2022--B Day 

• B Day Finals 

• Fine Arts Gala @ 7pm in the auditorium 
 

Wednesday, May 18, 2022--A Day 

• Remediation Day for Seniors 

• Last Day for seniors to turn in Chromebook 

• Senior buy back Chromebooks in the afternoon 
 

Thursday, May 19, 2022--B Day 

• Remediation Day for Seniors (that cannot go to Lagoon) 

• Senior Lagoon Day 8am-5pm  

o **seniors must be cleared to attend** 

o Do not enter attendance for SENIORS ONLY! 
 

Friday, May 20, 2022 --A Day 

• Grad Practice in Main Gym 8-9:30am 

• A Day Remediation 8-11:45am 

• Make-Up work must be completed for diploma clearance (seniors) 

• Yearbook Distribution for everyone 12:15-2:15pm in auxiliary gyms 
 

Monday, May 23, 2022--B Day 

• B Day Remediation  

• Thunder Awards 6:30 – 8:30pm in the auditorium 

 

Tuesday, May 24, 2022--A/B Day 

• A/B Remediation Day 

o All students will attend A & B classes  

o **An exact bell schedule will be sent out later** 

• Buses will run as normal 
 

Wednesday, May 25, 2022--B Day 

• Graduation 9am @ BYU Marriott Center 

• Buses will not run 
 

Thursday, May 26, 2022    

• Last Day of School—End of Term 4/Minimal Day (This is a contract day) 

• Faculty Closing Social 8-10am 

• Diploma Handout 10am – 12pm 

• Senior buy back Chromebooks 

• All Night Grad Party 11pm – 3am at Provo Beach—Buses leave at 10:30pm 
 

 

 

 

 

 



MISC Items:  
 

Students will receive a statement on Thursday, May 12th for outstanding fees/fines.  If students’ accounts have a 

credit, a check will be mailed out in June. 
 

The office will be open all day on Friday, May 27th. After that, the summer hours are as follows: 

• Main Office:  Mon-Fri 8am-12pm 

• Finance Office:   Mon & Tues 8am-12pm 

• Counseling Office:  Mon-Fri 8am-12pm 
 


